### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FI2 SOLUTIONS, LLC	07/27/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGLYTIX, INC.	
Street Address:	1640 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	MANKATO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14226355	
Application Number:	13628803	
Application Number:	14637588	
Application Number:	14668249	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1 612 766-7000

Email:keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.comCorrespondent Name:FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLPAddress Line 1:2200 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 2:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510066.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH LODERMEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Lodermeier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503935684 REEL: 039280 FRAME: 0055

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039280 FRAME: 0056

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of July 27 2016 is made by and between FI2 Solutions, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Aglytix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 1640 Madison Avenue, Mankato, Minnesota ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the Patent Applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed through a Foreclosure Agreement dated June 22, 2016 to assign its assets to Assignee including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Patent Applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Assigned Patents and Applications").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications and any and all original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent, of the United States or of any and all foreign countries, on the inventions of said Assigned Patents and Applications and all remedies against past, present and future infringements and violations thereof, assignment, sale and transfer of which the Assignee hereby confirms acceptance.

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

<u>Assignor</u>
FI2 Solutions, LLC
By: fleomed A
Name: Jerome & Johnson
STATE OF)
county of Blue Earth ) ss.
The foregoing Patent Assignment was acknowledged before me this day of July, 2016, by Jerome Dale Johnson.
$\bigwedge$ $\bigwedge$
BRITTANY MARIE BAUER Notary Public
Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jen 31, 2017
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# SCHEDULE A

## **US Utility Patents and Patent Applications**

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Publication Number
14/226355	Crop Loss Determination	March 26, 2014	20150278966
13/628803	Methods, Apparatus and Systems for Determining Stand Population, Stand Consistency and Stand Quality in an Agricultural Crop and Alerting Users	September 27, 2012	20140089045
14/637,588	Nitrogen Status Determination In Growing Crops	March 4, 2015	20150254800
14/668,249	Crop Stand Analysis	March 25, 2015	20150278640

3

US.107260975.02

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016** 

**PATENT REEL: 039280 FRAME: 0059**